TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEADERBOARD GOLF, INC.		09/23/2009	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES T. ENNIS	
Street Address:	2211 KINGSROW PARKWAY	
City:	CORDOVA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38016	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77625519	SHILLELAGH
Serial Number:	77656908	LEADERBOARD GOLF
Registration Number:	2315125	LEADERBOARD
Registration Number:	3267953	LBG
Registration Number:	3543640	LBG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)935-8473 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571.313.7559

Email: MAIL@SHERR-LAW.COM

TODD A. VAUGHN Correspondent Name:

620 HERNDON PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 320**

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 526-0000

TRADEMARK

900143879 REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0364

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. VAUGHN	
Signature:	ΠΑV/	
Date:	09/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20090924085230#page1.tif source=20090924085230#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Leaderboard Golf, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Tennessee corporation having its principal place of business at 2158 Hyde Avenue, Memphis, TN 38114, and Charles T. Ennis ("Assignee"), a U.S. citizen having its residence at 2211 Kingsrow Parkway, Cordova, TN 38016.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced hereinbelow, which is registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office or is a pending application for registration ("the Marks"):

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Registration/Filing Date	
SHILLELAGH	77/625,519	December 3, 2008	
LEADERBOARD GO	DLF 77/656,908	January 26, 2009	
LEADERBOARD	2,315,125	November 16, 1999	
LBG	3,267,953	July 24, 2007	
LBG	3,543,640	December 9, 2008	

WHEREAS, Assignee being desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, all other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and all income, royalties, fees, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereof, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the Marks and any other rights assigned to Assignee under this Agreement.

And by this covenant Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the Marks; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Marks in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and any and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this Assignment which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

President, Leaderboard Golf, Inc.

By: Charles T. Ennis

DATED: 09/23/09

DATED: 09/23/09